The regular meeting of the Planning Board of the Borough of Carteret will be held at **6:30 p.m.** on Wednesday, **May 29, 2019** in the court room of the Carteret Municipal Court Building, 230 Roosevelt Avenue, Carteret, New Jersey.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Open Public Meeting Notice
- 5. Approve minutes from March 20, 2019 meeting

Memorialized Resolutions:

<u>PB-18-011 Borough of Carteret</u> Hilltop II Redevelopment Area Assessment

Hearing:

PB-19-02 Mascia Enterprises 1245 Roosevelt Avenue Block: 2701 Lot: 8, 9 & 14 Variance & Site Plan

Cooke Avenue Mixed-Use Redevelopment Plan Borough of Carteret

Hilltop II Redevelopment Plan Borough of Carteret

217-223 Roosevelt Avenue & 237 Roosevelt Avenue Redevelopment Plan Borough of Carteret

West Carteret Commercial Redevelopment Plan Amended 5/2019 Borough of Carteret

West Carteret Directory Capital Improvement

Motion to adjourn.